

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet



02019-342

Meeting Date:	1/23/2019
Sponsor(s):	Lopez (15) Santiago (31) Foulkes (16) Sadlowski Garza (10) Napolitano (41) Reilly (42) Smith (43)
Туре:	Ordinance
Title: Committee(s) Assignment:	Amendment of Municipal Code Section 2-8-041 prohibiting aldermen from receiving compensation for work or employment other than City of Chicago Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on the Budget and Government Operations, having had under consideration an Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Section 2-8 of the Municipal Code of Chicago relating to Aldermanic outside employment; and having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body Re-Refer said proposed Ordinance transmitted herewith to the City Council Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the Committee.

(Signed) Carrie M. Austin

Carrie M. Austin Chairman

January 23, 2019 Meeting – Chicago City Council Committee on Budget & Government Operations

<u>O R D I N A N C E</u>

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Chapter 2-8-041 of the Municipal Code of Chicago is hereby amended by inserting the underscored language, as follows:

2-8-041 Compensation for aldermen.

(Omitted text unaffected by this ordinance)

No other City of Chicago salary<u>, or any compensation for work or</u> <u>employment other than for the City of Chicago</u>, shall be allowed any alderman except as herein provided.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect January 1, 2020.

Raymond A. Lopez Alderman, 15th Ward